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ENCLOSURE B 
COLLECTION VEHICLE INSPECTION 

AND PERMITTING SCHEDULE 

 
 

The annual collection/hauler vehicle inspections begin on August 19, 2024, at the Salt Dome near 
Brown Station Road Sanitary Landfill. Health Department Inspections will be performed Monday 
through Friday, August 19th through August 23rd, between 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. and 1:00 p.m. - 
3:00 p.m.  Make-up days after the renewal period are August 29th, September 5th, September 12th, 
and September 19, 2024. Permits/licenses will be issued beginning September 3, 2024. Health 
Department Vehicle License Inspection must accompany permit applications/renewals. After, 
inspection please assemble and email your vehicle registration(s), vehicle license inspection(s) for 
each vehicle you wish to permit and the Collectors License application to 
vehiclepermits@co.pg.md.us. We will notify you of your costs and schedule an appointment for 
payment and pick up.  

 
*NOTE: PERMITS ARE AVAILABLE BY APPOINTMENT ONLY 

To schedule an appointment please send an email to vehiclepermits@co.pg.md.us 
No Walk-ins allowed. 

 
COLLECTION VEHICLE HEALTH DEPARTMENT VEHICLE INSPECTION DATES 
Monday, August 19, 2024      9 a.m. – 12 noon and 1 p.m. to 3 p.m. 
Tuesday, August 20, 2024       9 a.m. – 12 noon and 1 p.m. to 3 p.m. 
Wednesday, August 21, 2024      9 a.m. – 12 noon and 1 p.m. to 3 p.m. 
Thursday, August 22,  2024  9 a.m. – 12 noon and 1 p.m. to 3 p.m. 
Friday, August 23, 2024  9 a.m. – 12 noon and 1 p.m. to 3 p.m. 
 

All vehicles requiring inspection by the Health Department must be inspected during the week of 
August 19, 2024, or during the designated make-up inspection dates listed below.  

 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT INSPECTION: 

Brown Station Road Sanitary Landfill (Salt Dome) 
The new staging/inspection area is located at the landfill salt dome. Coming from Route 202, Landover 

Road, you would turn onto Whitehouse Road and then turn left onto Brown Station Road, approximately 
2.5 miles you will approach the flashing yellow traffic light, turn right at the yellow flashing light, the salt 

dome is located on the right. 

 
*Should you have any questions regarding the inspections, please contact the Health 
Department's Environmental Engineering Program at (301) 883-7681 weekdays between 7:30 
a.m. to 4:00 p.m.  
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HEALTH DEPARTMENT VEHICLE INSPECTION (MAKE-UP) DATES 

 Thursday, August 29, 2024        

 Thursday, September 5, 2024        

 Thursday, September 12, 2024    

 Thursday, September 19, 2024    

9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. & 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.   

9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. & 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.   

9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. & 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.  

9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. & 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.  

HEALTH DEPARTMENT VEHICLE INSPECTION (LATE) DATES 

Thursday, October 17, 2024   

Thursday, November 21, 2024   

12:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. 

12:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. 

 

The owner of any licensed vehicle, which is NOT inspected by September 30, 2024, shall be 
subject to a late fee of $500.00 per vehicle/permit.  The only exception is for those trucks that 
failed the initial inspection during one of the on-time inspection dates and the reinspection was 
performed within 20 business days of the failed inspection date.  It is highly advisable to take 
your trucks for Health Department inspection during one of the early inspection dates and avoid 
waiting to the last date(s) to take your trucks in for inspection. 
 
NOTE:  Collection trucks not bearing the new permit sticker will not be allowed access to the Prince 
George’s County facilities and maybe subject to County motor vehicle violations if operating on County 
roadways without the proper permit renewal.  Again, it is highly recommendable to get your trucks in 
early for inspection and not wait until the last available inspection dates. 

 
PERMIT PICK-UP APPOINTMENT SCHEDULE 

To schedule an appointment please email vehiclepermits@co.pg.md.us. 
 
 Tuesday, September 3, 2024      
 
 Thursday, September 5, 2024      
 
 Tuesday, September 10, 2024       
 
 Thursday, September 12, 2024      
 
 Tuesday, September 17, 2024       
 
 Thursday, September 19, 2024     
 
 Tuesday, September 24, 2024       
 
 Thursday, September 26, 2024     

9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. & 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.   
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. & 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.  
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. & 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.  
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. & 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.   
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. & 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.  
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. & 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.  
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. & 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.  
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. & 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. 
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LATE PERMIT PICK-UP APPOINTMENT SCHEDULE  *Late fee may apply 
 
 Tuesday, October 1, 2024*     
 
 Thursday, October 3, 2024*      
 
 Tuesday, October 8, 2024*         
 
 Thursday, October 10, 2024*       
 
 Tuesday, October 15, 2024*        
 
 Thursday, October 17, 2024*       
 
 Tuesday, October 22, 2024*        
 
 Thursday, October 24, 2024*       
 
 Tuesday, October 29, 2024*         
 
 Thursday, October 31, 2024*     
 
 Thursday, November 7, 2024*     
 
 Thursday, November 14, 2024*   
 
 Thursday, November 21, 2024*   
 
 Thursday, December 5, 2024*     
   
 Thursday, December 12, 2024*   
 
 Thursday, December 19, 2024*   
   
 Thursday, December 26, 2024*   

9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.   
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.  
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.  
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.  
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.  
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.  
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.  
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.  
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.   
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.   
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.   
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.   
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.   
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. 
   
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.   
 
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. 
   
9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. 
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Salt Dome Location 
 

 
 
 

 


